



OIA 23-151 RESPONSE

2 MAY 2023

Official Information Act request:
Dominic Scheirlinck, E-device searches 2018-2022

NOTES

1. The information in this document was obtained from the New Zealand Customs Service (Customs) database. While the information is considered correct at the date it was extracted (21 April 2023), it may be amended or reviewed at any time. This document contains information on e-device searches between 01 Oct 2018 and 30 Jun 2022.
2. Cleansed data is only available for the period 1 Oct 2018 – 30 Jun 2022. Data outside of this date range is not available.

Information requested:

Item	1/10/18 - 30/06/19	1/07/19 - 30/06/20	1/07/20 - 30/06/21
Initial Searches	671	311	100
Full Searches	47	31	31
No of pax carrying searched devices	364	217	45
No of pax travelling to and from NZ	10,617,257	10,388,493	687,270

Item	1/07/21 - 30/06/22
Initial Searches	83
Full Searches	23
No of pax carrying searched devices	43
No of pax travelling to and from NZ	1,524,991

-ends-